6

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 96

March 8, 2001 - Offered by Representatives Sinicki, Rhoades, La Fave and Plale.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 "118.125 (3) (a) In counties having a population of less than".
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete "500,000, the" and substitute "500,000, Subject to par. 5 (b), the".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 18: after that line insert:
- 7 "Section 3m. 119.04 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 8 119.04 (1) Subchapters IV, V and VII of ch. 115, ch. 121 and ss. 66.0235 (3) (c),
- 9 115.01 (1) and (2), 115.28, 115.31, 115.33, 115.34, 115.343, 115.345, 115.361, 115.38
- $10 \hspace{1.5cm} (2), \hspace{0.1cm} 115.45, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.001 \hspace{0.1cm} \text{to} \hspace{0.1cm} 118.04, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.045, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.06, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.07, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.10, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.12, \hspace{0.1cm} 118.125 \hspace{0.1cm} \text{to} \hspace{0.1cm} 118.125 \hspace{$
- $11 \qquad 118.14, \ 118.145 \ (4), \ 118.15, \ 118.153, \ 118.16, \ 118.162, \ 118.163, \ 118.164, \ 118.18,$
- 12 118.19, 118.20, 118.24 (1), (2) (c) to (f), (6) and (8), 118.245, 118.25 (3) and (4), 118.255,
- 13 118.258, 118.291, 118.30 to 118.43, 118.51, 118.52, 118.55, 120.12 (5) and (15) to (26),

- 1 120.125, 120.13 (1), (2) (b) to (g), (3), (14), (17) to (19), (26), (34), (35) and (37), 120.14
- 2 and 120.25 are applicable to a 1st class city school district and board.".

3 (END)